Player
Durham,Ed
Gaston,Milt
Kline,Bob
Lisenbee,Hod
MacFayden,Danny
Moore,Wilcy
Morris,Ed
Russell,Jack
Clark,Watty
Day,Clyde
Heimach,Fred
Luque,Dolf
Moore,Cy
Mungo,Van
Phelps,Ray
Quinn,Jack
Shaute,Joe
Thurston,Sloppy
Vance,Dazzy
Brandt,Ed
Cantwell,Ben
Cunningham,Bruce
Frankhouse,Fred
Haid,Hal
Moss,Ray
Seibold,Socks
Sherdel,Bill
Zachary,Tom
Baecht,Ed
Blake,Sheriff
Bush,Guy
Malone,Pat
May,Jakie
Root,Charlie
Smith,Bob
Sweetland,Les
Teachout,Bud
Warneke,Lon
Welch,Johnny
Benton,Larry
Carroll,Ownie
Frey,Benny
Johnson,Si
Kolp,Ray
Lucas,Red
Ogden,Jack
Rixey,Eppa
Appleton,Pete
Brown,Clint
Connally,Sarge
Ferrell, Wes
Harder,Mel
Hudlin,Willis
Lawson,Roxie
Miller,Jake
Shoffner,Milt
Thomas,Fay
Bowler,Grant
Braxton,Garland
Caraway,Pat
Faber,Red
Frazier,Vic
Lyons,Ted
McKain,Hal
Moore,Jim
Thomas, Tommy
Weiland,Bob
Bridges, Tommy
Herring,Art
Hogsett,Chief
Hoyt,Waite
Sorrell,Vic
Sullivan,Charlie
Uhle,George
Whitehill,Earl
Berly,Jack

TEAM
BOS
BOS
BOS
BOS
BOS
BOS
BOS
BOS
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
BSN
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CIN
CIN
CIN
CIN
CIN
CIN
CIN
CIN
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
CLE
Cws
CWS
Cws
CWS
Cws
CWS
Cws
CWS
Cws
CWS
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
NYG
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P
165.1
119.0

98.0
164.2
230.2
185.1
130.2
232.0
2331

57.1
1351
102.2

61.2

31.0
149.1

64.1
128.2
143.0
218.2
250.0
156.1
136.2
1271

56.0

45.0
206.1
137.2
229.0

67.0

50.0
180.1
228.1

79.0
251.0
2401
130.1

61.1

64.1

33.2
204.1
107.1
133.2
262.1
107.0
238.0

89.0
126.2

79.2
233.1

85.2
276.1
194.0
2541

55.2

411

41.0

48.2

35.1

471
220.0
184.0
254.0
101.0
112.0

83.2
245.1

75.0
173.0
165.0
1121

92.0
245.0

95.0
193.0
2711
111.1

175

298

182
186
150
124
267
109
190
287
114

BFP HR

716
526
414
737
1035
798
594
1041
981
254
565
443
257
126
657
279
569
633
918
1035
659
603
545
246
205
895
604
963
301
238
790
989
350
1043
1004
601
297
299
148
878
499
569
1113
489
985
375
542
371
1028
405
1227
880
1139
276
186
202
231
165
240
1035
807
1143
435
522
367
1094
351
809
744
506
429
1098
434
808
1197
489
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SH WP HBP
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0
3
3
7
1
5
2
1
0
1
1
4
1
4
1
1
1
0
4
0
2
3
3
0
3
1
1
8
1
2
4
3
7
1
5
1
3
1
1
4
2
6
4
0
0
0
1
1
6
3
6
1
0
0
2
1
0
2
19 7
3
5
0
3
1
5
4
0
8
5
2
1
1
4
5
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ERA
4.25
4.46
4.41
5.19
4.02
3.88
4.75
5.16
3.20
4.55
3.46
4.56
3.79
2.32
5.00
2.66
4.83
3.97
3.38
2.92
3.63
4.48
4.03
4.50
4.60
4.67
4.25
3.10
3.76
5.22
4.49
3.90
3.87
3.48
3.22
5.04
5.72
3.22
3.74
3.35
5.53
4.92
3.77
4.96
3.59
2.93
3.91
4.63
4.71
4.20
3.75
4.36
4.60
7.60
4.35
7.24
5.18
5.35
6.85
6.22
3.82
4.46
4.01
5.71
4.95
4.73
5.16
4.99
4.31
5.93
5.87
4.15
4.93
3.50
4.08
3.88



Player TEAM T G GS CG SHO GF 8V P H BFP HR R ER BB SO SH WP HBP BK W L ERA
Chaplin, Tiny NYG R 16 3 1 o 7 1 421 39 181 2 17 15 16 7 2 0 2 0 3 0 319
Fitzsimmons,Freddie NYG R 35 33 19 4 1 0 2532 242 1045 16 111 8 62 78 18 5 0 0 18 11 3.05
Heving,Joe NYG R 22 0 O 0 14 3 421 48 190 4 27 23 11 26 4 O 2 0 1 6 489
Hubbell,Carl NYG L 36 30 21 4 5 3 2480 211 1010 14 88 73 67 155 10 3 4 0 14 12 265
Mitchell,Clarence NYG L 27 25 13 0 1 0 1901 221 839 12 103 86 52 39 8 1 3 1 13 11 407
Mooney,Jim NYG L 10 8 6 2 2 0 7.2 71 292 1 19 16 16 38 4 2 1 0 7 1 201
Morrell,Bill NYG R 20 7 2 0 6 1 660 83 301 4 34 32 27 16 3 1 0 1 5 3 436
Parmelee,Roy NYG R 13 5 4 0 3 O 582 47 249 1 25 24 33 30 2 1 3 0 2 2 368
Walker,Bill NYG L 37 28 19 6 7 3 2391 212 991 6 78 60 64 121 6 2 3 0 16 9 226
Andrews, lvy NYY R 7 3 1 0 2 O 341 36 143 3 17 16 8 10 3 O 0 0 2 0 419
Gomez,Lefty NYY L 40 26 17 1 10 3 2430 206 1013 7 88 72 85 150 13 1 4 0 219 9 267
Johnson,Hank NYY R 40 23 8 0 11 4 19%.1 176 864 13 114 103 102 106 8 5 1 0 13 8 472
Pennock,Herb NYY L 25 25 12 1 0 0 1891 247 826 7 9 90 30 65 12 3 1 1 11 6 428
Pipgras,George NYY R 36 14 6 1 18 3 1372 134 606 8 73 58 58 59 13 3 2 0 7 6 379
Rhodes,Gordon NYY R 18 11 4 0 4 O 870 82 410 3 49 33 52 36 9 2 0 0 6 3 3M
Ruffing,Red NYY R 37 30 19 1 65 2 2370 240 1042 11 130 116 87 132 11 1 6 0 16 14 44
Sherid,Roy NYY R 17 8 3 0o 4 2 741 94 335 4 52 47 24 39 1 1 3 0 5 5 569
Weaver,Jim NYY R 17 &5 2 o 7 0 572 66 268 1 37 34 29 28 2 4 1 1 2 1 5631
Wells,Ed NYY L 27 10 6 0 12 2 1162 130 498 7 68 56 37 34 5 2 1 1 9 5 432
Earnshaw,George PHA- R 43 30 23 3 11 6 2812 255 1174 16 130 115 75 162 17 5 3 0 219 7 367
Grove,Lefty PHA L 41 30 27 4 10 5 2882 249 1160 10 84 66 62 175 9 2 1 0 31 4 206
Hoyt,Waite PHA R 16 14 9 2 0 0 1110 130 479 9 60 562 37 30 6 1 0 0 10 5 422
Mahaffey,Roy PHA- R 30 20 8 0 5 2 1621 161 664 9 8 76 82 59 6 4 3 0 15 4 421
McDonald,Hank PHA R 19 10 1 1 3 0 701 62 305 3 43 29 41 23 4 1 1 1 2 4 37
Rommel,Eddie PHA- R 25 10 8 1 10 0 1180 136 498 5 50 39 27 18 2 2 1 0 7 5 297
Walberg,Rube PHA L 44 35 19 1 8 3 2910 298 1248 16 133 121 109 106 18 3 0 0 20 12 3.74
Benge,Ray PHI R 38 31 16 2 7 2 2470 251 1044 12 107 87 61 117 20 2 5 0 14 18 3.17
Blake,Sheriff PHI R 14 9 1 0o 3 1 710 90 33 2 49 44 35 31 2 4 3 0 4 5 558
Bolen,Stew PHI L 28 16 2 o 7 O 982 117 470 5 75 70 63 55 9 7 4 0 3 12 6.39
Collins,Phil PHI R 42 27 16 2 10 4 2401 268 1055 14 126 103 83 73 20 1 5 0 12 16 3.86
Dudley,Clise PHI R 30 24 8 0 3 0 1790 206 793 10 9 70 56 50 12 7 6 3 8 14 352
Elliott,Hal PHI R 16 4 0 0 5 2 330 46 157 5 36 35 19 8 1 0 1 0 0 2 955
Elliott,Jumbo PHI L 52 30 12 2 16 5 2490 288 1098 15 138 118 83 99 8 1 4 2 19 14 427
Fallenstein,Ed PHI R 24 0 O 0 14 O 412 5 2010 2 37 3 26 15 7 O 0 0 0O 0 713
Schesler,Dutch PHI R 17 0 O 0o 9 O 381 65 194 4 39 3 18 14 3 2 4 0 0 0 728
Watt,Frank PHI R 38 12 5 0 16 2 1222 147 558 5 81 66 49 25 9 2 3 0 5 5 484
Brame,Erv PIT R 26 21 15 2 4 0 1792 211 781 14 102 84 45 33 20 O 0 1 9 13 421
French,Larry PIT L 39 33 20 1 4 1 2752 301 1170 9 127 100 70 73 15 5 1 1 16 13 3.26
Harris,Bill PIT R 4 4 3 1 0 O 31.0 21 121 0 6 3 9 10 4 O o 0 2 2 o087
Kremer,Ray PIT R 30 30 15 1 0 0 2300 246 994 6 110 85 65 58 156 3 5 1 11 15 333
Meine,Heinie PIT R 36 35 22 3 1 0 2840 278 1202 8 121 94 87 58 13 4 7 0 19 13 298
Osborn,Bob PIT R 27 2 0 0 13 0 642 85 295 3 43 36 20 9 5 1 1 1 6 1 5.01
Spencer,Glenn PIT R 38 18 11 1 14 3 1862 180 783 8 83 71 65 51 21 6 5 1 11 12 342
Wood,Spades PIT L 15 10 2 0 4 O 640 69 301 2 45 43 46 33 1 4 1 0 2 6 6.05
Blaeholder,George SLB R 35 32 13 1 3 0 2261 280 1014 15 137 114 56 79 9 O 1 1 11 15 453
Coffman,Dick SLB R 32 17 11 2 8 1 1691 159 720 10 81 73 51 39 8 2 2 0 9 13 3.88
Collins,Rip SLB R 17 14 2 0 1 0 1070 130 466 5 55 45 38 34 4 1 1 0 5 5 379
Cooney,Bob SLB R 5 4 1 o 1 O 391 46 180 1 21 18 20 13 1 1 1 0 0 3 412
Gray,Sam SLB R 43 37 13 0 5 2 2580 323 1158 20 187 146 54 88 12 4 4 0 11 24 5.09
Hebert,Wally SLB L 23 13 5 0 6 0 1030 128 465 11 70 58 43 26 1 O 3 0 6 7 507
Kimsey,Chad SLB R 42 1 0 0 3 7 941 121 425 1 60 46 27 27 8 3 2 0 4 6 439
Stewart,Lefty SLB L 36 33 20 1 2 0 2580 287 1135 17 155 126 85 89 12 1 3 0 14 17 440
Stiles,Rollie SLB R 34 2 0 0 15 0 810 112 386 2 72 65 60 32 6 2 2 0 3 1 722
Derringer,Paul STL R 35 23 15 4 10 2 2112 2256 901 9 88 79 65 134 11 6 4 0 18 8 3.36
Grimes,Burleigh STL R 29 28 17 3 1 0 2121 240 914 11 97 8 59 67 6 2 10 1 17 9 3.65
Haines,Jesse STL R 19 17 8 2 1 0 1221 134 513 2 48 41 28 271 3 4 0 0 12 3 3.02
Hallahan,Bill STL L 37 30 16 3 5 4 2482 242 1061 10 102 91 112 159 14 11 1 0 19 9 329
Johnson,Syl STL R 32 24 12 2 6 2 180 186 766 9 73 62 29 82 7 3 2 0 11 9 3.00
Kaufmann,Tony STL R 15 1 0 0 1 1 490 65 227 3 34 33 17 13 5 2 1 0 1 1 6.06
Lindsey,Jim STL R 35 2 1 119 7 742 77 337 2 32 23 45 32 7 1 0 0 o6 4 277
Rhem,Flint STL R 33 26 10 2 6 1 2071 214 882 17 100 82 60 72 19 3 3 0 11 10 3.56
Stout,Allyn STL R 30 3 1 0 14 3 722 87 325 2 40 34 34 40 5 3 1 0 6 0 421
Brown,Lloyd WAS L 42 32 15 1 8 0 25682 25 1091 13 121 92 79 79 14 3 0 0 15 14 3.20
Burke,Bobby WAS L 30 13 3 1 12 2 1282 124 548 6 67 61 5650 38 9 O 2 0 8 3 427
Crowder,General WAS R 44 26 13 1 10 2 2341 255 1009 13 117 101 72 85 9 4 1 0 18 11 3.88
Fischer,Carl WAS L 46 23 7 0 13 3 1910 207 847 12 98 93 80 96 ©6 4 2 3 13 9 438
Hadley,Bump WAS R 55 11 2 1 28 8 1792 145 768 4 81 61 92 124 9 4 1 0 11 10 3.06
Jones,Sad Sam WAS R 25 24 8 1 1 1 1480 18 669 10 88 71 47 58 9 3 4 0 9 10 432
Marberry,Firpo WAS R 45 25 11 1 14 7 2190 211 913 13 92 84 63 88 10 3 3 0 16 4 345

TWO OR MORE TEAMS

COMBINED AMERICAN LEAGUE

Player TEAM G GS CG SHO GF 8V P H BFP HR R ER BB SO SH WP HBP BK W L ERA
Braxton,Garland SLB L 28 4 0 0 18 663 98 326 3 67 57 33 35 7 1 3 0 0 3 786
Hoyt,Waite PHA R 32 26 14 2 4 0 2030 254 908 11 130 112 69 40 12 1 2 0 13 13 497

-



COMBINED NATIONAL LEAGUE

Player TEAM G GS CG SHO GF sV IP H BFP HR R ER BB SO SH WP HBP BK W L ERA
Blake,Sheriff PHI R 30 14 1 0 10 1 1210 154 573 6 83 73 61 60 8 ©6 4 0 4 9 543
Moss,Ray BSN R 13 5 0 0 4 0 460 57 210 2 32 23 17 14 7 1 0 0 1 3 450



